Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №13 в микрорайоне №86

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408891.43
	1229730.39
	71°26'39''
	10.50
	1-2

	2
	408894.77
	1229740.34
	160°16'33''
	5.48
	2-3

	3
	408889.61
	1229742.19
	250°51'32''
	10.52
	3-4

	4
	408886.16
	1229732.25
	340°33'35''
	5.59
	4-1


	Площадь
	0.0058 га     58.16 кв.м.

	Периметр
	32.09 м.


